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1. URA H ifrman 7T Sy SR Sifiran =i § FdwRoitg Sl (9a + FIR) BT TG / All India Max. Demand met & Contribution from VRE(Wind +Solar) in max. demand met

EE ¥ Tdivoita

" AT.3mgfd & gae St FiT-3gf & AR St o
s i @rare) / ST AT PIT | e Grtrarey ;| TSGR 8 T Sl BT DTG (% ) /Wind penetration ( | 1 T (RTTE) / | PP (T ) PRI | gty g 3 et (e + ) 3ol a1
h (FeHfe) / Maximum | o w3t BT UG (%) / Solar | (FIETE) /Variable it
‘Maximum Demand met (MW) Der d i ihh Wind energy Contribution as % of Demand met) Solar energy penetration ( as % of Demand met) Renewable (Wind +Solar) (%) / variable Renewable (Wind +Solar)
mand met time (hhimm) Contribution(MW) Enerty Contribution (VW) penetration (as % of Demand met)
Solar hrs (0600-1800hrs) 223731 10:26 2276 1.02% 58387 26.10% 60663 27.11%
Non Solar hrs 211937 19:17 10381 4.90% 10381 4.90%
S SeaTe (1) / All India Max. Generation (Daily) AR & TdteRoRg Seif(vRe) T Sifiimes GG @) / Max. Penetration of VRE w.r.t All India Demand Met (Daily)
w3y & e . . . .
sftran T w3l # WR e w3l # it
fira T S SaTeT . siftrpan @R St . . Sl S 1 W e 1 A . Fw(vRE) FeTe BT W
(ATTATE)/ Maximum Wind T (YET-RIIE) /Time ST/ Maximum Solar | T (FEHREE) /| (0 + HR) S5 S WG ((ERTE) [ Time | SR DR | ooty /| GiraTig | Masimum solar | 70 (L) / dNEEw) /| (derfEe) /
(hhzmm) Time (hh:mm) ) /Maximum (hhzmm) / Maximum Wind Time (hh:mm)
generation (MW) generation (MW) Time (hh:mm) | penetration ( as % of Demand Maximum VRE penetration ( | Time (hh:mm)
Variable Renewable (Wind penetration ( as % of . st of Demand met
+Solar) generation (MW) Demand met) met) 2s% of Demand met)
10606 20:25 64082 12:27 68013 13:14 5.22% 20:33 30.16% 13:13 32.26% 13:14
THEG (Ta/HR) Sl T FdBIRIG IHAH TR / All time highest VRE generation [T-3MYf & TR FHwif(vre) F TRIGH BT AEBIRIG I=GH TR/All time highest Max. Penetration of RE w.r.t All India Demand Met
-3y & wa " .
st T g b - -3y & AR ot HiT-3mgff & TR R —
S O Sl Ierg W (R ey || S e st T RAD ) | o ey oll S | o (Rt e / arﬁ%ﬁnz;x) ‘:;r'ﬁﬂ?) /I ST T R/ Syl(vRe) Swee méﬁa //
(FATTATE)/ Maximum Wind " : I/ Maximum Solar | HeT:fHE) / Time . y . - ) o TRTGF(%) / Maximum HeTfe) / Time ifrmaa (%) / o
y Time (Date/ hh:mm) " ) /Maximum Time (Date/ hh:mm) / Maximum Wind Time (Date/ . ) . Time (Date/
generation (MW) generation (MW) (Date/ hh:mm) ) . y Solar penetration ( as % of (Date/ hh:mm) Maximum VRE penetration (
Variable Renewable (Wind penetration ( as % of hh:mm) Demand met) % 0f Dernand met) hh:mm)
+Solar) generation (MW) Demand met) emand met as % of Demand me
25-Aug-2024 23-Mar-2025 / 13-Sep-2024
28974 07- . . _May- . o o o
12-07-2024/17:45 65804 07 Mar 2025 /12:38 73049 28-May-2024/12:14 14.82% 11723 32.04% 1313 33.61% 1236
Note: it does not include /,Solar PV Off-grid.
2. IRETHAT AR TIeTSe / REMC Monitored Profile
1 #1 aiftra / pay Maximum o1 1 7 / Day Minimum THET / schedule TG /Actual Deviation/SRAT cuF
&1/ Region ot Sl & PR/ Energy | RITIA 4T (AMETE) /| &I (BRI / . -
resources Installed Capacity(MW) Maximum Available ArTE / Mw WA (HET:AE) / Time e/ Mw )/ - - - %
Capacity (MW) (hh:mm) "
Time (hh:mm)
T/ Wind 5194 5183 2029 23:00 0 20:00 36.44 61.28 24.84 49.16
IR 8 /R N/ Solar 24227 24124 22888 12:15 177.65 182.74 5.09 3143
F( ) Tl 29421 29307 23995 1215 1669 05:45 214.09 244.02 29.93 3456
T/ Wind 20541 19487 4960 18:16 694 09:51 95.16 76.26 -18.90 15.47
afdm &1 / wr Y/ solar 23640 20548 15871 12:38 138.87 131.99 -6.88 23.26
P (4G + ) / Total . 5
Winde solar) 44182 40035 17650 13:21 2904 06:20 234.03 208.25 -25.78 19.64
T/ Wind 22907 21392 3413 21:15 439 11:30 48.11 35.41 -12.70 6.44
R /sm e/ solar 26702 23077 17837 12:00 135.40 135.00 -0.40 21.07
P (4G + ) / Total . -
e oy 49610 44469 18344 12:30 816 04:45 183.50 170.41 -13.09 14.31
T/ Wind 48643 46062 10561 20:11 2130 10:11 179.71 172.95 6.75 14.81
Total R/ solar 74570 67749 60997 12:32 451.92 449.73 -2.19 25.13
P (4G + ) / Total . .
e oy 123212 113811 64912 13:14 5545 06:12 631.63 622.68 -8.94 21.06
3. REMC & PRI G SiaR&TT ITIEGH /REMC Monitored 1STS Connected Generating Station Profile
& &1 3ifirwad / Day Maximum & &1 <A / Day Minimum / schedule TFGIH /Actual 3fAARF/Deviation CUF
Siftrpan ST
&1/ Region il Sl & WP/ Energy | TR 4T (AT /| & () / e -
resources Installed Capacity(MW) Maximum Available Y (deT )/ Time A
Capacity (MW) A& / Mw (hhmm) WIErE / Mw (_wra.ﬁﬁz) / Mu Mu Mu %
Time (hh:mm)
T / Wind 866 865 788 07:30 137 11:00 9.21 12.95 374 62.31
A /R R/ solar 18383 18303 17798 11:45 142.39 145.14 2.75 32.90
(e +R) / Total . .
s solen 19249 19168 17968 12:15 617 03:30 151.59 158.09 6.50 34.22
T / Wind 4539 4489 1960 18:39 533 45742 30.09 27.42 -2.67 25.18
afd &1 / wr ¥R/ solar 5571 5596 4483 12:06 46.74 38.16 -8.59 28.54
T (T )/ Total 10110 10085 5356 14:24 06:14 22:56 76.83 65.58 -11.25 27.03
T / Wind 3989 3877 1039 19:30 85 11:30 13.37 8.92 -4.46 9.31
aferor 8 / sk W/ solar 4664 4617 4297 12:30 31.95 33.80 1.85 30.19
(UG +ER) / Total . 3
inds olar) 8653 8494 4412 12:30 115 04:45 4532 2.72 -2.60 2057
T / wind 9393 9230 3325 18:14 657 10:10 52.67 49.29 -3.38 21.86
Total W/ solar 28618 28516.0 27040 11:49 221.08 217.10 -3.98 31.61
T S Toal 38012 37746 28044 1321 1884 06:16 273.75 26639 7.36 29.20




4. STt PR siaRfodta SIS / ReMC Monitored Intra State Profile

& 1 3iflraw / Day Maximum

[ S —— & &1 =gAqH / Day Minimum WHSYA / Schedule QFGHT /Actual 3T/ eviation CUF
T4 / state ol Sl & PR/ energy | RITIA FIAT (AIETE) /| &I (BRTIATE) / e —
resources Installed Capacity(MW) Maximum Available Y (YeT )/ Time A
Capacity (MW) e / mw (hhimm) e / mw (Fer i) / My My My %
Time (hh:mm)
T / Wind 4328 4318 1401 16:30 697 10:15 27.23 48.33 21.10 46.53
ORI / Rajasthan R / solar 5844 5821 5120 12:45 35.27 37.60 2.33 26.81
P (YT + ) / Total . "
Wi solan 10172 10139 6088 13:15 893 05:45 62.50 85.93 23.43 35.20
T / Wind 8206 7952 2313 20:33 0 17:35 39.91 3247 -7.45 16.49
TR / Gujarat R / solar 11262 8245 7121 12:44 57.54 54.27 -3.27 20.08
W‘m;,‘:ﬂ,ﬂ"“" 19468 16197 7715 13:59 0 ‘ 17:35 97.45 86.74 -10.71 18.56
T / Wind 5268 4630 828 01:37 46 | o921 16.76 8.66 -8.09 6.85
FERTE / Maharashtra R / solar 4725 4695 3717 11:48 30.20 28.08 212 24.76
T (UG + HR) / Total . S
ints Solo 9993 9325 3835 11:34 284 ‘ 06:19 46.96 36.74 -10.21 1532
T / Wind 2529 2416 870 22:39 24 ‘ 11:48 8.41 7.71 -0.70 12.70
S G / Madhya Pradesh R / solar 2082 2012 1402 12:31 438 11.48 7.10 22.97
T (UG + ¥R) / Total . y
i+ Solo 4611 4428 1529 13:34 310 ‘ 06:34 12.79 19.19 6.40 17.34
T / Wind 4084 3970 861 23:00 122 ‘ 11:00 9.36 9.52 0.16 9.71
S W1 / Andhra Pradesh R / solar 3192 2357 1954 12:30 14.99 14.48 -0.51 18.90
I S Toal 7276 6327 2100 12:30 264 ‘ 05:45 24.35 24.00 035 13.74
T / Wind 5408 5137 1285 21:15 207 ‘ 08:30 17.50 12.98 -4.53 10.00
e / Karmataka R / solar 6404 6406 5132 12:00 39.29 36.75 23.91
I S Toal 11812 11543 5383 12:00 297 ‘ 04:00 56.80 49.72 17.54
T / Wind 9299 8280 692 19:45 0 | osus 6.99 3.35 1.50
AT / Tamil Nadu R/ solar 8631 6191 3767 13:15 29.77 28.57 -1.21 13.79
I S Toal 17930 14471 3809 13:15 6 ‘ 04:45 36.76 31.92 -4.84 7.42
T / Wind 128 128 93 23:45 0 | 1545 0.88 0.64 0.24 20.96
AT / Telengana R / solar 3811 3506 2826 12:30 19.40 21.41 2,01 23.41
T (UG + HR) / Total . .
i+ Solo 3939 3634 2826 12:30 0 l 18:30 2028 22.06 177 23.33
5. % SRETHE Q17 WBTS / Non REMC Regional Profile
st SuEs & 1 iftr@aw / bay Maximum & &7 37 / Day Minimum TP / Schedule T /Actual 3/ Deviation cuF
&/ Region Foll Wl & UPR /Energy | RATRIT &aT (AMTATE) / | & (ATETE) / _
resources Installed Capacity(MW) Maximum Available W (derfre) / i .
Capacity (MW) BETE / mw Nﬁh_mm) /Time e / w (et fre) / My My My %
N Time (hh:mm)
I / Wind 0
I & /R R / solar 3523 3523 2628 12:45 20.04 21.25 121 25.14
T (Ta + HR) / Total y
(Winde Solan) 3523 3523 2628 12:45 20.04 21.25 121 25.14
I / Wind 0
afm &/ wr R / solar 2529 2416 870 22:39 8.41 7.71 -0.70 12.70
T (Ta + HR) / Total .
s Son 2529 2416 870 22:39 8.41 7.71 -0.70 12.70
I / Wind
aféror &/ sm I / solar
T (Ta + ) / Total
(Wind+ Solar)
I / Wind 0
o & /R W/ solar 674 674 3.60 3.66 0.06 2263
T (Ta + ) / Total
s Son 674 674 3.60 3.66 0.06 22.63
I / Wind 0
qaTR & / NER W / solar 226 226 186 12:00 1.27 23.49
T (Ta + ) / Total "
vints Son 226 226 186 12:00 127 23.49
6. TR Remc & FTRT T SiaRélATa IEIEGH /Non REMC ISTS Connected Generating Station Profile
i SER & 1 3ifiwaH / Day Maximum o 1 7™ / Day Minimum TS / schedule TG /Actual 3 /eviation cuF
&7 / Region Folf Wil & WO/ Energy | WU &l (A0rE) / | & (ATTE) / - w
resources Installed Capacity(MW) Maximum Available kg (ﬂz‘[ / Time N
Capacity (MW) Famare / mw tahmm) ATrETE / MW (gerfiFe) / Mu Mu Mu %
Time (hh:mm)
TG / Wind 0
I & /NR HR / solar 0
T (U4 + W) / Total 0
(Winds Solar)
TG / Wind 0
ufdm &7 / w HR / solar 0
T (U4 + W) / Total 0
(Winds Solar)
TG / Wind 0
afaror & / sk HR / solar 0
T (Ua + W) / Total 0
(Winds Solar)
& / Wind 0
o &/ er R / solar 10 10 - - 0.04 0.04 0.00 16.53
T (I8 + ) / Total
(Windi Solar) 10 10 - - 0.04 0.04 0.00 16.53
& / Wind 0
it & / Ner W / solar [
T (Ua + W) / Total 0

(Winds Solarl




7. (R SRETA STt / 3% R TR WWTEE) / (Non REMC Intra States /UT Profile)

ST / state/UT

Foll Wil & UK / Energy

resources

R g (Frmae) /
Installed Capacity(MW)

Siftrpan SuTss
& (AT /
Maximum Available
Capacity (MW)

3 &1 3frdan / Day Maximum

& &1 =g / Day Minimum TS / Schedule

T /Actual

3fAARF/Deviation

AT / MW

Y (derfe) / Time
(hh:mm)

i
e / Mw (der:fiTe) / MU

Time (hh:mm)

My

My

U / Punjab

I / Wind

HR / solar

881

353

11:45

P (Y9 + R) / Total
(Wind Solar)

881

881

353

11:45

RATON / Haryana

I / Wind

HR / solar

(9 + ) / Total
(Wind+ Solar)

et / oethi

T / Wind

R / solar

T (Y + ER) / Total
(Winds Solar)

TR TR/ U

I / Wind

HR / solar

2642

2642

2289

12:45

T (G +ER) / Total
(Winds Solar)

2642

2642

2289

12:45

FERTES / Uttarakhand

I / Wind

R / solar

T (G + ER) / Total
(Wind+ Solar)

R W /e

I / Wind

HR / solar

T (G + ER) / Total
(Wind+ Solar)

i oy ey (s e ) afe

(% RTA Te) /18K (UT) &
Ladakh (UT)

I / Wind

HR / solar

T (G +ER) / Total
(Winds Solar)

Mg /Chandigarh

I / Wind

R / solar

T (Y + R) / Total

(Wind+ Solar)

BTG / Chattisgarh

T / Wind

R / solar

2529

2416

870

22:39

T (Y + R) / Total

(Wind+ Solar)

T /Goa

TS / Wind

HR / solar

T (U9 + WIR) / Total

(Winds Solar)

IR/ Kerala

TS / Wind

HR / solar

T (U9 + WIR) / Total

(Winds Solar)

R / Bihar

TS / Wind

R / solar

203

203

168

12:00

T (U9 + WIR) / Total

(Winds Solar)

203

203

168

12:00

HRES / sharkhnad

TS / Wind

R / solar

T (U4 + WIR) / Total

(Winds Solar)

ST / odhisa

TS / Wind

R / solar

461

461

316

12:15

T (U9 + WIR) / Total

(Winds Solar)

461

461

316

12:15

Tf¥H F / West Bengal

I / Wind

HR / solar

T (UG + ER) / Total

(Winds Solar)

e / sikkim

I / Wind

HR / solar

T (UG + ER) / Total

(Winds Solar)

SFEUTE WA / Arunachal Pradesh

I / Wind

HR / solar

T (UG + ER) / Total

(Winds Solar)

3 / Assam

I / Wind

HR / solar

199

199

164

12:00

T (UG + ER) / Total

(Winds Solar)

199

199

164

12:00

WG / Manipur

I / Wind

HR / solar

T (UG + ER) / Total

(Winds Solar)

AT / Meghalaya

I / Wind

HR / solar

T (UG + ER) / Total

(Winds Solar)

R / Mizoram

I / Wind

HR / solar

22

20

13:00

T (UG + ER) / Total

(Winds Solarl

22

20

13:00

ATMHS / Nagaland

T / Wind

HR / solar

T (I3 + W) / Total
(Wind Solar)

FGRT / Tripura

I / Wind

R / solar

11:00

T (UG + ER) / Total

(Winds Solarl

11:00

3.45

16.32

2.79

3.45

0.66

16.32

17.25

17.80

28.08

17.25

17.80

0.55

28.08

-0.70

12.70

112

118

0.06

24.23

112

118

0.06

24.23

2.44

2.44

0.00

[ 2206

2.44

2.44

0.00

| 2206

112

[ 2339

112

| 2339

0.14

[ 2702

0.14

)

0.01

[ 1195

0.01

‘ 11.95




8. T TAIBRUNG (GaT + HIR) STl BT fAGR0T /VRE Curtailment Details

s e R/ issAG JarREA R | T Tl (0 ¥ Gt () /vRe i @it e (@ + 6 ol (HTRITE) /Max VRE Curtailment (MW)
& / Region NeTBY | /314 /1STS connected . . IR Sl BT BRI / Reason For C
resources WY (derfie) AR St g (g / Ti
Generating Station / State | & Srell / WIND R St / soLar TG St / WIND [ (Wt / / (ger /Time
Time (hh:mm) SOLAR (hh:mm)
TSR / Raiasthan 01 0 240 ®
Ttufta St AT /Restate [FR 0 0 o o -
T / Puniab 0 0 0 0 -
HTGE / Bhadla o [1] 1] o -
FETR / Bikaner 0 [ 0 0 -
IR & /NR TAETG 2 / Fatehgarh 2 o 0 o o -
157s TP ol R /1STS RE | GGG 1/ Fatehgarht o 0 o 0 -
station HIGEN 2/ Bhadla2 o 0 o 0 -
WAETG 3/ Fatehgarh 3 0 0 [ [ -
HPTR 2/ Bikaner 2 0 0 0 [ -
ORI / Gujarat 0 0 0 0 -
oty Sl 5 / RE state
WERTY / Maharashtra 0 0 0 o -
T I / Madhya Pradesh 0 0 0 0 -
ot & /wR BTG / Chattisgarh
TS / Bachau 0 0 0 0 =
A /Bhui [} 0 ) ) -
MW 2/Bhui 2 0 0 0 0 =
SRGHIRAAT / Jamkhambhalia 0 0 0 0 -
IR, 0 [ ) ) -
a1 / Rewa 0 o 0 0 -
|5vsﬁ'lﬁwvﬁvs?é!ﬁlms RE [rerriwar / ) o ) ) =
fon BTAR / KAWAS [ 0 0 o =
TUR / GANDHAR 0 0 0 0 -
AR / Raipur 0 0 o o -
| NTPC / Solapur NTPC 0 0 0 o -
WS /Khavda
)
331 W& / Andhra Pradesh 0 0 0 0 -
FAfe®T / Karnataka 0 0 [ 0 -
ity Sl I /RE State |37 / Kerela 0 0 0 0
RIS / Tamil Nadu 0 0 0 0 -
AT / Telengana 0 0 [ [ -
. 9. $eT / NPKunta 0 0 0 0 -
[ UTATTST / Pavagada o 0 0 4 -
Tuticorn 0 0 o o
Pugalur/ TTER 0 0 ) )
157s Tt St R /1575 RE [ Hirivur / BRAX o 0 o 0
Station NTPC RGDM FSP 0 0 0 0
NTPC_SIMHADRI_FSP. o 0 0 [ -
HIWE/Koppal
TS/ Gadaz
TR Karur -
et S T/ Restate | AR L Biar u 0 u u
o & /R SFERM / odisha 0 [ ) o
15TS THRBRUNT Frofl TR / 1STS RE o N
Station
3¥H / Assam 0 0 o o
dtRuita Sl T / RE state | R / Mizoram 0 0 0 0 -
R 4/ NeR YR / Tripura o 0 0 )
15TS THBRUNT Frofl TR / 1STS RE
station
Total Curtailment 0.1 0

9. 7gquf S®R] / significant information:

Note: Above allinformation i based on SCADA operational data.




